Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident # Date

25-3598
25-3601
25-3608
25-3609
25-3611
25-3612
25-3615
25-3616
25-3618
25-3619
25-3624
25-3626
25-3627
25-3628
25-3631
25-3632
25-3635
25-3636
25-3637
25-3638
25-3639
25-3640
25-3652
25-3653
35-3659

9/20/2025
9/20/2025
9/20/2025
9/20/2025
9/21/2025
9/21/2025
9/21/2025
9/21/2025
9/21/2025
9/22/2025
9/22/2025
9/22/2025
9/22/2025
9/22/2025
9/22/2025
9/23/2025
9/23/2025
9/23/2025
9/23/2025
9/23/2025
9/23/2025
9/23/2025
9/24/2025
9/24/2025
9/25/2025

Time

10:17AM
12:05PM
9:40 AM
11:47AM
11:06AM
1:51AM
6:10AM
8:11AM
10:13AM
12:30PM
9:32AM
12:09PM
12:49PM
4:25AM
8:28AM
12:42PM
10:28AM
1:00AM
2:05AM
2:22AM
4:23AM
6:31AM
3:06AM
3:27AM
6:21AM

Offense

DOG AT LARGE

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
UNWANTED SUBJECT

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
BURGLARY

RECKLESS DRIVING
NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE
PARKING COMPLAINTS
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

ASSAULT

ABANDONED AUTO

CUSTOMER DISPUTE

UNWANTED SUBJECT

FRAUD

BARKING DOGS

THEFT

RETAIL THEFT

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY

Location

1400 BLK HIGHRIDGE PKWY
1800 BLK HAWTHORNE AVE
10300 BLK CANTERBURY ST
10000 BLK STRAND AVE
10200 ROOSEVELT RD

2900 BLK KENSINGTON AVE
31ST ST & WESTMINSTER DR
1400 BLK NORFOLK AVE
GARDNER RD & DRURY LN
3000 BLK BECKET AVE

600 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
10500 BLK CERMAK RD
MAYFAIR AVE & CERMAK RD
10200 BLK PELHAM ST

1200 BLK MANDEL AVE

2200 BLK SUNNYSIDE AVE
600 BLK NORFOLK AVE
10300 BLK DICKENS ST

3063 WOLF RD

10147 ROOSEVELT RD

11204 31ST ST

2100 BLK BRISTOL AVE

1200 BLK BRISTOL AVE

2128 MANNHEIM RD
MANNHEIM RD & BALMORAL AVE



25-3664
25-3665
25-3666
25-3668
25-3671
25-3672
25-3674

9/25/2025
9/25/2025
9/25/2025
9/25/2025
9/25/2025
9/25/2025
9/26/2025

12:50PM
2:30AM
3:49AM
4:49AM
7:11AM
11:05AM
4:37AM

UNWANTED SUBJECT

FRAUD

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
BURGLARY FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
UNWANTED SUBJECT

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.

10300 BLK MILFORD ST

10800 BLK BERKSHIRE ST

ROOSEVELT RD & WESTCHESTER BLVD
2900 BLK BUCKINGHAM AVE

800 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
ROOSEVELT RD & GARDNER RD

10141 ROOSEVELT RD



